referred to as "the Smith Parcels"); and

WHEREAS, the City and Minh Do Thi Smith have negotiated terms and conditions for the City's purchase of
the Smith Parcels;and

WHEREAS, the Olympia City Council hereby accepts terms, among others, to purchase the Smith Properties
for Nine Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars and No/L00 Cents ($950,000.00) U.S;

NOW, THEREFORE, THE OLYMPIA CITY COUNCIT DOES HEREBY RESOLVE as follows

L The Olympia City Council hereby accepts the terms and conditions negotiated with Minh Do Thi Smith to
purchase the real property parcels located at I1.2 4tb Avenue West, Olympia, Washington (Parcel A) and